
8. 0 Some Canterbury’ Indus-tries: Wool, Interlock, Cotton,
and Silk Manufactured Goods
8.19 From the Proms
Eventyr Delius
Romance in C Sibelius

8.45 For the Organist:
Fernando Germani
Prelude and Fugue in B Minor

Bach
(Recorded in Westminster
Cathedral)
9. 1 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
9.30 ‘Destiny Bay"
9.43 Vocal Gems from "Annie
Get Your Gun"
410. 0 An English Conrert, by
outstanding Orchestras and Art-
ists
10.30 Close down

BYS Sooke 326m
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9.4 Johnny Long Presents!™
9,15 Two’s Company: Clapham
and Dwyer ‘

9.32 Vocals in the Modern Man-
ner ;

9.45 Accordiana
10. 0 Devotional ‘Service
10.20 Morning Star: Jose Iturbi
(piano)
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Ballads by Paul Robeson
91.145 Lucky Dip
42. 0. Luneh Music
4.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 The South American Way
2.15 In Search of Music, talk
by Murray Fastier

2.30 Carefree Cavalcade
3. 0 Classical Music
3.15 French Lesson for Post
Primary Schools
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "The Cuckoo in the Nest"
4.30 Children’s session: The
Gold Mine
5. 0 Dance Music
6.0. "Royal Escape"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 News from the Labour
Market :

7.15 "Hills of Home"
7.30 Evening ProgrammeFrom Musical Gomedy and Op-
eretta
8. 0 Important People
8.30 Say It With Music
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Classical Music
London Philharmonic Orchestra:
Hamlet Overture TohaikovskiBerlin Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No. 6 in B Minor("Pathetique’) Tehaikovski
Boston Promenade Orchestra
Polonaise from Eugen Onegin

Tohaikovski
10.30 Close down

|

NV/
"DUNEDIN

AA /\ 780 kc 384ml
6.
a 7.0,8.0a.m.

LONDON NEWS
6. 0 Breakfast "Session
9. 4 Orchestras Around theWorld: San Franeisco Symphony
|

Orchestra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
9.832 Music While You Work

10. 0 A New Zealander in South
Africa: Talk-by Vivienne Blam-ires
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Joel Berg-
Jund (Swedish baritone)
411. 0 Musical Hall
11.30 Charles Magnante (accor-
dion)
412. 0 Lunch Musie
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Piano Time
8.15 French Broadcasts for Post-
Primary Pupils
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata No. 1 in D Minor

Ireland
Piano Quartet Walton

4.30 Children’s Hour: Nature
Night
5. 0 From Two to Five
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Local Announcements
7.10 Footnotes to Film: Themontis films in Dunedin, a re-view by Henry Gibson
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Opera and its Times:
Gounod
8. 0 "peter Grimes," Britten’sOpera with "The Four Sea Interludes" and "The Passacaglia"
played by Concertgebouw Or-
chestra, Amsterdam, conducted
by Eduard van Beinum
8.30 PHYLLIS TURNER (mezzo-contralto)
Thanksgiving Ireland
Silent Noon Williams
Lament of Isis Bantock
The Heart Worships Holst
Love Went A-riding Bridge
(A Studio Recital)

8.41 The Royal Opera House
Orchestra, Covent Garden, con-
ducted by Constant Lambert"Miracle in the Gorbals’" Bal-
let Suite Bliss

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News9.20 United Nations Background9.30 Readings from EnglishPoets: Basil Dowling selectsexcerpts from Robert Browning10. 0 Accent on Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
Dominion Boxing Championships
11.20° Close down

AVS DUNEDIN00 ke. 333 m.
4.30 p.m, Light Music5. 0 Bert Hirsch’s Novelty Or-chestra
6.15 "Kidnapped"’
6.30 Concert Platform: Famous
Artists7.0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 David Rose and his Orch-
estra, with Allan Jones (tenor)15 Recent Releases
-30 "Reau Geste"
(BBC Programme)

9. 0 "Stand Easy"
(BBC Programme)

9.30 Al Bollington at the Or-
gan
9.45 The Comedy Harmonists
10. 0 Light Concert Programme
10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILLa ELA 720 kc. 416m,
7. 0, 8.0 am, LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 3 "Wind in the Bracken" |

9.16 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices |

|9.31 Home Science Talk: "More
| About Winter Puddings"
9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
= Re "Fresh Heir"
2.15 Classical Hour: Beethoven
Quartet No. 15 in A Minor,
Mp. 132Rondo in C, Op. 51, No, 4

3.0 Repeat Performance
3.15 French Broadoast to
Schools
3.30 Hospital Session4,0 Hits of Yesteryear
4.30 Children’s Hour; Favoursite Fairytales and Our Pets
5. 0 Music for the Tea Hour
6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 ©‘ BBC Newsreel
7.0 #£°After Dinner Music
7.30 "Melba"
8. 0 Random Reflections, with
Jack Thompson at the piano
8.15 ‘At Schoo] To-day"
8.30 "ITMA" ;

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.20 United Nations Back-
' ground
9.30 "Paul Temple and _ the
Gregory Affair’
(BBC Presentation)

410. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30. Close down

Monday. September 20Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather F.erecast freak ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.30. p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 om

6. 0 a.m, Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session8.50 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Spectator
10. O The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Limelight and Shadow
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Programme
1. Op.m. Afternoon Concert1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 #£=Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
News from Women’s Organisa-
tions, Home Economics, Ever
. Yours
3.30 Eugene Wolff and Orches-tra
3.45 Turner Layton Plays and
Sings
4. 0 Serenade on Strings
4.15 Jean Cerchi
4.30 Music ‘by Berlin4.45. Windjammer: The Flying
Bosun (part 3) :
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Kidnapped
: ES Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason :

7.45 Marion Waite, popularvocalist
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 At the Console; Reginald
Foort
8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin)|0 Theatre of the Air (Golden
Wedding)
9.30 Song and Dance Men
10. 0 The People’s Pen
10.30 Movie Musicale
41. 0 Fifteen Minutes of Variety
411.15 Youth Must Have its
Swing (Jim Foley)
12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. . a.m. Start the Day Right7.
_ Billy Mayer! and ~»his

i) Morning Recipe Session*

(hunt Daisy)
30 Songs of Romance45 This Week’s Composer:
Roger Quilter
10. O The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suz-
anne)
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare for
Lunch
1. Op.m, Mirthful Mealtime
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real. Life
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLloyd), News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics,
Ever Yours
3.30 igor Gorin (baritone)
4. 0 Musical Pair: Bartlett and
Robertson
5.30 Windjammer: The Daylight
(part 4)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music, Mirth, and Melody
6.30 Answer, Please
7. 8 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Biuey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:Innocents of Broadway, by OQ.
Henry

|8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty |

8.30 Tango Time :

8.45 That’s Wrong, You’ret .

9. 0 Theatre of the Air: The
Changeling
9.45 Nelson Eddy Sings for
Your Supper

|10. 0 The Sinister Man
10.15 Selected from the ye10.30 In the Ballroom11.0 atin-American Music |12. 0 lose down

3Z7B CHRISTCAURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. OQa.m. Break o’ Day Music
» Se Emphasis on Optimism
8. iti) Breakfast . Club (Happl’

9. 0 Mornin Recipe session
(Aunt Daisy
9.30 Mid Morning Melodies
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.15 Musical Interlude
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
Nab), News from Women’s Or-
anisations, Home Economics,
ver Yours
3.30 Ballads We Love
3.45 Keyboard Capers by Car-
men Cavallaro
4. 0 in Modern Mood
5.30 Windjammer: The Day-
light (part 2)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Hits of the Times
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Puzzled
Suitor
5 Green Rust
0 Hagen’s Circus
5 Ralph and Betty
0 Albert Sandier and his Or-
hestra
5 Do You Know?
0 Theatre of the Air; Star
Dust : }

.45 The Music of GeorgeGershwin
0 What’s a Name?
15 Tale of Hollywood
0 Spotlight on Ray Noble
and his Orchestra
.45 Humorous Interlude with
the Hulbert Brothers
0 Accent on Rhythm
. O Close down

4ZB 1040 vgn m.
0 am. LONDON NEWS
5 Start the Day Right
30 Get Up, Get Up
. 0 Tempo with Toast
iv) Morning Recipe Session
.30 Monday Mornitig Mixture10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-~
rey Marlowe
10.15 The Caravan Passes
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden |10.45 Crossroads of Life _ |

11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. Op.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt dJenny’s Real LifeStories |2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (MaureenMcCormick), — News from
Women’s Organisations, Home
Economics, Ever Yours ;

3.30 Rita Entertains at thePiano
,3.45 The Vocalist is Frances

Langford4.0 Artists of the Keyboard4.15 Border Melodies and Songs4.30 Accordion Ensembles
5.30 Windjammer The oll
Fleet (Part 2)
EVENING PROGRAMME6.0 So the Story Goes _6.15 Horace Heidt and his
Musica: Knights :

6.30 Just for You
\7. O Ciaude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8.0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Gavottes and Minuets
8.45 Voyage from Bombay9. 0 Theatre of the Air: The
Silent Pilot
9.30 Songwriters on Parade:
Franz Lehar
9.45 Soloists
10. 0 Lumsdaine and Farmilo
10.15 Put Another Record On
10.45 Harry James and his Or-chestra
11. 0 Revue Time
12. 0 Close down

-E

PALMERSTON Nth.
940 ke, . 319 m.boN

7. Oam. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Requestsession
9.31 Favourites in Song
9.45 The Lighter Classics10. O Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations
10:30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music on the Air
6.30 Vocal Variety .

6.45 The Pace That Kills7. 0 mong and Paddy7.15 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
7.30 Voyage from Bombay7.45 Adventures of PerryMason: Case of the Nervous
Bridesmaid
8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Top Hits of 1946
8.45 Mexican Dances9. 0 Theatre of the Air: The
Philanderer
9.32 Hot Off the Press
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

The attractive music and
songs of the celebrated English
composer Roger Quilter will he
featured from 2ZB at 9.45 this
morning in the session "This
Week’s Composer."* * *
"The Adventures of Perry
Mason" from the pen of "the
well-known detective author,
Erle Stanley Gardiner, are
heard from the ZB Stations at
7.30, and 2ZA at 7.45, each
Monday, Tuesday and Wednes-
day evening. Stations 1ZB, 2ZB
and 2ZA are featuring "The
Case of the Nervous Brides-
maid," while listeners to 3Z38
and 4ZB will hear "The Case of
the Puzzled Suitor."’-- eee ~ecm


